Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Execution Date
MGI PHARMA BIOLOGICS, INC.	03/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA			
Street Address:	100 Tice Boulevard			
City:	Woodcliff Lake			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07677			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

500807542

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5783567
Patent Number:	6013258
Patent Number:	6183746
Patent Number:	6582704
Patent Number:	7097843
Patent Number:	6562943
Patent Number:	7173108
Patent Number:	7408029
Patent Number:	7408031
Application Number:	10758970
Application Number:	10751845
Application Number:	09909460
Patent Number:	7169603
Application Number:	11490686
Application Number:	09872836
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0001

Patent Number:	7241742
Application Number:	11742278
Application Number:	10109346
Application Number:	10473127
Application Number:	10370131
Application Number:	10532168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070
Email: brennan@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jack Brennan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08191-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Tyrrell

Total Attachments: 3

source=081910001001Assignment#page1.tif source=081910001001Assignment#page2.tif source=081910001001Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0002 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MGI PHARMA BIOLOGICS, INC., a corporation having a place of

business at 44 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, MA 02421, United States of America

("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents

and patent applications, said patents and patent applications being identified in the attached

Schedule A and being hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS."

WHEREAS, EISAI CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, a corporation having a

place of business at 100 Tice Boulevard, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677, United States of America

("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to

the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable considerations paid by

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees,

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT

APPLICATIONS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof. This assignment

includes the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and any and all continuation,

continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications granted for any

inventions and improvements which are subject of the PATENTS AND PATENT

APPLICATIONS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized officer.

MGI PHARMA BIOLOGICS, INC.

Date: March 4, 200

By: Douglas B. S

Title: Secretary

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

EISAI CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA

Date: March 4, 2009

By: Alexander Scott

Title: Vice President, Business Development

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0004

Schedule A

Serial No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	F&R Ref.
08/787,547	1/22/1997	5,783,567	7/21/1998	08191-0003001
08/948,378	10/9/1997	6,013,258	1/11/2000	08191-0004001
09/169,425	10/9/1998	6,183,746	2/6/2001	08191-0004002
09/759,960	1/12/2001	6,582,704	6/24/2003	08191-0004003
10/603,062	6/24/2003	7,097,843	8/29/2006	08191-0004004
09/552,802	4/20/2000	6,562,943	5/13/2003	08191-0009002
10/378,479	3/3/2003	7,173,108	2/6/2007	08191-0009003
11/670,818	2/2/2007	7,408,029	8/5/2008	22235-0002001
11/670,830	2/2/2007	7,408,031	8/5/2008	22235-0002002
10/758,970	1/16/2004			08191-0012002
10/751,845	1/5/2004			08191-0013002
09/909,460	7/18/2001	·		08191-0014002
09/906,206	7/16/2001	7,169,603	1/30/2007	08191-0015001
11/490,686	7/21/2006			08191-0015002
09/872,836	6/1/2001			08191-0018001
09/999,686	10/31/2001	7,241,742	7/10/2007	08191-0021001
11/742,278	4/30/2007			08191-0021002
10/109,346	3/28/2002			08191-0026001
10/473,127	6/17/2004			08191-0026US1
10/370,131	2/19/2003			08191-0027001
10/532,168	3/21/2006			08191-0029US1

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0005